January 14, 2015 Resolution 15-65
Introduction of Ordinance #15-2

Be It Resolved that Ordinance 15-2, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE SALARY
ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE FOR THE YEARS 2015,
2016 AND 2017 FOR MEMBERS OF THE ALLENDALE POLICE
DEPARTMENT?, is introduced, and does now pass on first reading, and that said
ordinance be further considered for final passage at a meeting to be held on the 50 Day
of February 2015, at 8:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter, at Allendale Borough Hall, Council
Chambers, and that at such time and place all persons interested be given an opportunity
to be heard concerning said ordinance.

>
Mot'ya{ Second Absent Abstain

<
8
Z
2
<

Bernstein \/

Homan

McSwiggan

Sasso

Strauch

VAR

Wilczynski w

White

I hereby certify the above to

be a true copy of a Resolution
adopted by the Governing Body
of the Borough of Allendale on
January 14, 2015.

L —

Frank Valenzuela
Acting Municipal Clark




BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE
INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE NO. #15-2
January 14, 2015 Resolution 15-65

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE SALARY ORDINANCE OF THE
BOROUGII OF ALLENDALE FOR THE YEARS 2015, 2016 AND 2017 FOR
MEMBERS OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT
BE IT ORDAINED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1 — That the salary range for the following employees be established as follows
for the years 2015, 2016 and 2017.

Police Officers ,
Effective: 1/1/2015 1/1/2016 1/172017
Academy/Remainder of First Year $35,000 $35,000 $35,000
During the Second Year $44,571 $44.571 $44,571
During the Third Year $54,142 $54,142 $54,142
During the Fourth Year $63,713 $63,713 $63,713
During the Fifth Year $73,284 $73,284 $73,284
During the Sixth Year $82,855 $82,855 $82,855
During the Seventh Year $92.,426 $92.426 $92.426
During the Eighth Year 101,997 101,997 101,997
During the Ninth Year (Maximum)  $120,769 $123,184  $125,648
First Year Sergeant $126,855 $129,392  $131,980
Second Year Sergeant $128,454 $131,023  $133,643
First Year Detective Sergeant $133,771 $136,446  $139,175
Detective Sergeant $135,369 $138,077  $140,838
Lieutenant $132,161 $134,805  $137,501
Detective Lieutenant $139,117 $141,899  $144,737
Patrol Officer/Detective Stipend $1,500 $1,500 $1,500
Section 11
Severability

If any section, subsection, paragraph, sentence, clause, phrase, or word contained
in this ordinance shail be declared invalid for any reason whatsoever, such decision shall
not affect the remaining portions of this ordinance, which shall remain in full force and
effect and to this end the provisions of this ordinance are hereby declared to be severable.



Section III
Repealer

All other ordinances of the Borough, or parts thereof, which are in conflict with
this ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

Section IV
Effective Date

This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and



